ADCA
The ADCATrol TZIDC is a digital intelligent electronically configurable
positioner with communication capabilities designed for mounting to
pneumatic linear or rotary actuators. It features a compact design with
a modular construction and excellent performance capabilities.
Fully automatic determination of the control parameters and adaptation
to the final control element yield considerable time savings and an
optimal control behaviour.

       	 												                     IS TZIDC.10 E 04.20
ADCA
ORDERING CODES TZIDC
Group designation V18345 20 1 0 1 6 0 00 2
TZIDC electro-pneumatic positioner V18345
TZIDC-110 electro-pneumatic positioner with PROFIBUS PA communication V18346
TZIDC-120 electro-pneumatic positioner with FOUNDATION Fieldbus communication V18347
Enclosure material
Aluminum enclosure with mechanical position indicator 20
Remote sensor control unit (only available with model code V18345) 70
Communication
4 to 20 mA, two-wire, with connector plug for LCI adapter (only available with model code V18345) 1
4 to 20 mA, two-wire, with connector plug for LCI adapter and FSK module for HART communication
(only available with model code V18345)
2
PROFIBUS PA (only available with model code V18346) 3
FOUNDATION Fieldbus (only available with model code V18347) 4
Explosion protection
Without explosion protection 0
ATEX II 2 G Ex ia IIC T6 resp. T4 Gb
Model code V18346 and V18347 1
Model code V18345 7
FM/CSA 2
IECEx ia IIC T6 resp. T4 Gb
Model code V18346 and V18347 5
Model code V18345 K
Output / Safe position (in case of an electric power failure)
Single acting, fail safe 1
Single acting, fail freeze 2
Double acting, fail safe 4
Double acting, fail freeze 5
Connections
Electrical: M20 x 1,5 without cable glands; Pneumatic: ISO 228 G 1/4" 6
Electrical: 1/2" NPT without cable glands; Pneumatic: 1/4" NPT 2
Analog and digital position feedback
Without position feedback modules (must be selected in case of model code V18346 and V18347) 0
Plug-in module for analog position feedback (AO), signal range 4 to 20 mA, two-wire 1
Plug-in module for digital position feedback (SW) 3
Plug-in module for analog position feedback (AO), signal range 4 to 20 mA, two-wire, and digital position feedback (SW) 5
Mechanical digital feedback
Without mechanical digital feedback modules 00
Mechanical kit for digital position feedback with proximity switches SJ2-SN (IS), NC or logical 1  a) 10
Mechanical kit for digital position feedback with 24 V microswitches (MS), change-over contacts  b) 50
Design
Standard 2
Protection Class IP 66 / NEMA 4X (only available with model code V18345) P
Increased Corrosion Protection (incl. Protection Class IP66 in case of model code V18346 and V18347) S
Special construction / Additional options
A full description must to be provided and validated in case of a non-standard construction. E
a) Not available with IECEx explosion protection. b) Not available with explosion protection.
         VALSTEAM ADCA		               	      We reserve the right to change the design and material of this product without notice.
       	 												                     IS TZIDC.10 E 04.20
         VALSTEAM ADCA		               	      We reserve the right to change the design and material of this product without notice.
       	 												                     IS TZIDC.10 E 04.20
ADCA
ORDERING CODES TZIDC
Group designation V18348 20 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1
TZIDC-200 electro-pneumatic positioner, with flameproof enclosure V18348
Enclosure material